　Bulletin No. BH4500 J/E
08/2006Rev. F
VariPak-28000 Series
A Microflow Valve with Actuator
Having a Built-in Cv Adjuster
28000 型 Cvアジャスタ内蔵  微少流量調節弁
VariPak-28000 Series
目       次 Table of Contents

7
ナンバリングシステム
Numbering System
1st
２
2nd 1st
２
2nd
８
3rd 4th 5th Suffix
27: Air-
   to-Close
28: Air-
   to-Open
Actuator
Type
28
Body
 Series
9: 0.0016→0.0040
8: 0.004→ 0.010  1/2"  3/4"  1”
7: 0.010→ 0.025
6: 0.020→ 0.050
5: 0.04 → 0.10
4: 0.10 → 0.25
3: 0.25 → 0.60
2: 0.5  → 1.2
1: 0.9  → 2.3
0: 1.0  → 3.8
Flow
Coefficient Cv
Construction
Option
　　Standard
 A  Angle
BS  Bellows seal
EB  Cryogenic
HP  High pressure
MS  Anti-caviation
SP  Special
Adjustable
Ｃｖ
 0 Undefined
2 With
     Fig.5 Actuator mounting positions
8
Actuator
Mounting
Position
 0: Undefined
　1: (※) (※※)
 2: (※※)
  3:
 4:
　※   Standard
  actuator
  mounting
  arrangement
　※※  Flanged valve
　　mounting positions
  Face-to-face=
  102mm(4.02”)
材質
Materials
Materials* (Standard Construction)
Ref. Part  Name Standard  Materials Ref. Part  Name Standard  Materials
6 Packing PTFE Carbon Fiber
7 Packing Follower ASTM A 582 Type 303
8 Packing Spacer ASTM A 479 Type 316
1 Body
Flangeless ：Stainless St.
(ASTM A182 Gr. F316L)
Flanged ： Carbon Steel